Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-6995, or melled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

D Borgman

ose Ph

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document. 5

Name of Additional Receiving Parties:

Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.

Dura Operating Corp.

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

		Y-100		A CONCOL
CREATING THE FUTURE DRIVEN BY YOU	77/351,214	12/13/2007	Pending Intent-to-Use	Dura Global Technologies, Inc.
DURA & Design	77/351,225	12/13/2007	Pending	Dura Global Te chnologie s, Inc.
DURA AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS	77/347,792	12/10/2007	Pending	Dura Global Technologies, inc.
VALET	77/024,823	10/19/2006	Pending Intent-to-Use	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	e de la companya de l			
DURALEG	2,891,724	10/5/2004	6-year Affidavil of Use due 10/5/2010	Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.
EXCEL.	1,076,891	11/8/1977	Renewal due 11/8/2017	Dura Operating Corp.
EXCEL	0,972,219	11/8/1973	Renewal due 11/6/2013	Atwood Mobile Products, Inc.
INVISITRAK	3,412,191	4/15/2008	6-year Affidavit of Use due 4/15/2014	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.
DIGISHIFT	3,106,301	6/20/2008	6-year Affidavit of Use due 6/20/2012	Ours Automotive Systems, Inc.
DURA QUIETDRIVE	2,999,763	8/27/2005	6-year Affidavit of Use due 9/27/2011	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.
DURA RACKLIFT	2,972,052	7/19/2005	6-year Affidavil of Use due 7/19/2011	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.
INNOVATION DRIVEN BY INSPIRATION	3,352,789	12/11/2007	6-year Affidavit of Use due 12/11/2013	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.
DURA AUTOTENSION	2,952,578	5/17/2005	6-year Affidavit of Use due 5/17/2011	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.

•			
	01-27-201	U.S. DEPARTMENT:	OF COMMERCE
Form PTC-1594 (Rev. 06/04)		United States Patent and	Ludenteur Othes
OMB Collection 0851-0027 (ex. p. 8/30/)		HEET LY	
3		teched documents or the new address(a	s) below.
To the director of the U.S.	103587570	address of receiving party(les)	™ Yes
1. Name of conveying party(le	Shexaction parate.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	□ No
General Electric Capital Con	poration, as Colleteral Agent	Name: <u>Dura Global Technologies</u> , Inc.	
		Name: Tota Zarria Teramentalian	Į
_		internal Address:	Į
 [] Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 2791 Research Drive	Į
☐General Partnership ☑Corporation-State	Limited Partnership	City: Rochester Hill	
1 — 1		State:MI	
Other: Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country:USA Zip: 48309	i
Execution Date(s) January 7, 2		500my. <u>557.</u>	
Execution Details) assisting in	perties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship	
		General Portnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyence:		Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Assignment	■ Merger	Corporation Citizenship Michigan	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Citizenship	
☑ Other Release of Security recorded on 3/31/09, Reel 39:	SZ FIRRING COMP.	If easignee is not domiciled in the United States, a do representative designation is attached. [Yea 2] No (Challematics must be a separate document from as	•
A Application number(s) or	registration number(s) and ide	entification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached School	edule A
A. Trademark Application No.	(s) See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration (V.) 300 (about 2007) Additional sheet(5) attached?	S Yes □No
		te if Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to concerning document shou	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	134
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u> Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(8) & 3.41) \$3,365	
j		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun	nt .
Street Address: 187 Wolf Ro	ad, Suite 101	☐ Enclosed	
City: <u>Albany</u>		9. Powerest information:	
State: NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	<u>5108</u> 3

Total number of sheet. attachment

Name of Person Signified

Dealments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fessed to (703) 309-6995, or mailed to:

Mail Step Assignment Recorded on Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Sen 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Symmetric

Phone Number: 800-342-3675

Email Address: <u>cls-udealbarty@wolterskluwers.com</u>

Fax Number: 800-962-7049.

9. Signature:

01/27/2010 LHUELLER 00900001 77351214

Expiration Date 10/12-

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

b. Deposit Account Number_

Authorized User Name:

40.00 OP 3325.00 OP

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Dura Global Technologies, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Dura Global"), Atwood Mobile Products, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Atwood Mobile") and Dura Operating Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Dura Operating", and together with Dura Global and Atwood Mobile, "Grantors") each granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to General Electric Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 27, 2008, by Grantors in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 31, 2009 at Reel 003962, Frame 0609;

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in all of its United States registered trademarks and applications for United States registered trademarks identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), and all related rights, title and interest of each Grantor in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and conveys to each Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title
 and interest of Secured Party granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in the
 Trademarks, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or
 nature whatsoever;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by any Grantor to Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer this <u>7</u> day of January, 2010.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

1470452 5

STATE OF	NY)
COUNTY	_{of} νΥ) ss.:)

On the 7 day of January 2010, before me personally came Robert McNASE, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the Duly Authorized Signatory of General Electric Capital Corporation and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

JOSEPH D. CATARINA
NCTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 31-4896080
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Amer 1, 20______

1470452,5

RECORDED: 01/26/2010